PISTA BUENA

LA BOSS
EL REY BACHATA
FIRST ANGEL
NIKO

MI AMIGA GISELA
XCALIBURT DNA
COMAMBO
ATENTO
ELASTICA

LUPE

ALCARAZ
LAUREADO

CAP BARBOZA
ELENA DE TROYA
TOSCANA V
BONHOMIA
GRANDIOSA
WALLACE AGAIN
AWESOME LAWSON
BRUJI

STOCK BROCKER
GALICIA

SAMI WINNER
YTE

HEART OF THE NILE
MOM ]
NIGTHAFON
FUEGO DEL CIELO
SECOND SON
TOMASITO
WONDER LADY
TIEMPO DE PAZ
DODI QUEEN
CUMBIA PA TI
POCKER DE ORO
BLACK ROCK
MUGSHOT

ROCK IT
CUENTAMELO ALOIA
CARIATIDE

SOL PRINCESITA
SILVER WOOD
ARRANQUE TOTAL
FIRST FRONT
WINTER MOON
NOMADA

PAPAPA

SOL DEXTREZA
PANAMA CHROME
PURA PINTA
HEART SHOT
DOUBLE MAJOR
TAKAO

MARISHKA

NINO BRUCE
DELEGATED

ORB RULER
ZENSATION FITZ
SENORA TRUSKY
CAMPBELL'S WORK
NOCHE DE CUMBIA
GUYANA
INFINITY SHOFIE
DANCER WAR
GRAN NETWORK
TROPICAL KING
PAID TWICE

LADY GREELY
SOL PREMIER
VIXENZ JAZZ

YIA MICKEL
PRINCESA DEL MAR

(1)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(3)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)

14.4

29.1

APRONTES DIARIOS DEL SABADO 16 DE MARZO 2024

54

49.3
49.4
48.1
53.3
51.4

49.3
49.4

52
51.3

53.3
51.3
47.4
49.4
51.4
54.1
52.2

52.1
51.4

56.4
49.4
51.1
54.4
49.1
58.4
49.1
52.3
50.4

50.2
51.1
54.2
50.4

52.1
53.3
52.2
56.2
56.2

1,02,3
1,05,3
1.04

1,08,3
1.04

1,04,1
1,08,1
1,03,1
1,08,4
1,05,1
1,06,1
1.05

1,10,1
1,10,1

1,18,3
1.19

1,18,2
1,23,2
1,24,1

1,03,3
1,03,1

1,02,4

1,02,2

1,01,2

1,18

J. BARRIA
A. GONZALEZ
F. CABRERA

J. BARRIA

M. MARTINEZ
E. DIAZ

F. CABRERA

J. BARRIA
J. BARRIA
J. GARIBALDO

C. CASTILLO
V. CASTILLO

F. CABRERA

J. CHAMAFI
Y. LASSO
V. SANCHEZ

J.B.PEDROZA
J. BARRIA

I. VELAZQUEZ
L. LEZCANO
Y. LASSO

F. CABRERA
L. LEZCANO
J. GARIBALDO
V. SANCHEZ

J. REYES

Y. LASSO
V. SANCHEZ
V. SANCHEZ

J. CHAMAFI

L. LOPEZ
M. CASTILLO
F. ALVARADO

C. CASTILLO
V. SANCHEZ
S. CARMONA

Y. LASSO
M. MARTINEZ

J. BARRIA
N. GARCIA
C. CASTILLO
Y. LASSO

V. SANCHEZ
M. MARTINEZ
A. RIVAS

J. SOTO












